

**PRODUCT****TECHNICAL SHEET**

MOD: ST

Ed. 01

Rev. 00

Date 26/08/2019

Pag. 1 of 1

Filled up and approved by QM

**FORMAGGIO DURO ITALIANO**

Trading name	Formaggio Duro Italiano
Legal name	Semi-fat hard cheese
Producer	LATTERIA SORESINA Soc. Coop. Agr. Via dei Mille 13-17, 26015 – Soresina (CR)
Distributor	I.D.AL. srl Italiana Distribuzione Alimenti Zona Industriale Pezzapiana, 82100, Benevento
Ingredients	<b>Milk</b> , salt, rennet
Preservatives	Egg lysozyme
Allergens	<b>Milk</b> and other <b>milk products</b> . <b>Egg</b> and its derivative.
Origin of Milk	Italy
Storage conditions	Store between +2°C / +8°C
Aging	Over 6 months
Shelf life after portioning	If vacuum packed: 150 days from the packaging date; if packed in transparent food film: 30 days from packaging date.
Weight	Approx. 38 kg

**--General characteristics-**

Item code	IDA0569
EC seal	IT 03 171 CE

**- Average nutritional values per 100g of product-**

Energy value		
	kJ	1654
	kcal	398
Fats	g	29
of which saturated fatty acids	g	18
Carbohydrates	g	0
of which sugars	g	0
Proteins	g	33
Salt	g	1.5

**- Organoleptic characteristics-**

Colour	White or pale yellow
Texture	Hard, minutely grainy paste, flakes break
Shape	Cylindrical
Rind	Dark tint or natural golden yellow
Flavour	Fragrant, pleasant

**-Chemical-physical characteristics -**

Water	<36%
Fat /dry	>32%
NaCl	1.0-2.0%
pH	5.4-5.6
Aw	0.91-0.93

**- Microbiological characteristics-**

Escherichia coli	Absent
Salmonella spp.	Absent
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent
Staphylo coccus coagulase positive	< 100 ufc/g

**-Declarations-**

<b>Self-check and traceability system:</b> we declare the implementation of a food self-control system (HACCP) and respect of the Reg. (CE) n. 178/02, 852/04, 853/04, 2073/05 and subsequent amendments. <b>Analysis:</b> the analysis are carried out by the internal laboratory with methods validated annually, or by an accredited external laboratory.
---

**-Certifications-**

ISO 9001	since 1998
Controlled Supply Chain DTP 035 CSQA	since 2003
ISO 22005	since 2003
BRC	since 2006
IFS	since 2006

**-GMO-**

In the light of the Regg. (CE) on GMOs n. 1829-1830 / 03, of the declarations of the suppliers of ingredients and from our analyses, it is declared that the product does not contain GMOs.
---